Answers to Bidders Questions

Date: May 13, 2013
Project: Annual Traffic Signal Installation/Modification 2013

C.I.P.1.D. No. 5828.010
IFB Number 6100 CLMC 424

The following are answers to questions received by the City on the above project. These answers do not
modify the Contract. Any modifications to the Contract will be through Addenda

1. Question:

During the pre-bid meeting it was stated that the “In Street” trench items included all
asphalt restoration whether it be a 10’ wide or intersection quadrant replacement.

— Given this guideline under which circumstances would Item 340S-B: Hot mix Asphaltic
Concrete Pavement, 3in, Type C be used/paid?

Answer: When trenching removes asphalt within the street, Pay Item 340S-B will be
used to pay for the pavement repairs..

2. Question:

— Would the Item 340S-B: Hot mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3in, Type C be
used/paid when performing work paid under 110S-A: Street Excavation?

Answer: The street excavation Pay Item 110S-A pays for excavation within the street.
The HMAC Pay Item 340S-B pays for the asphalt to repair the pavement.

3. Question:

After reviewing the 844S — Trench Excavation and backfill for traffic signal conduit
specification it states in paragraph 2 under 844S.1 Description the following: “Unless
indicated otherwise on the drawings, this item shall include cutting, removal, disposal
and restoration of existing pavement surface and base course, driveways, curb and
gutter, sidewalk and ramps,”

— Given this guideline would we be paid the associated concrete sidewalk, driveway and
ramps items for removal and restoral is required when performing “Behind Curb” 844s
work?

Answer: See Paragraph 844S.6 for what is included in the pay items under this
specification.

4. Question:

— Isthere someone | could contact that might have access to the previous/current contract
pricing?

Answer:  The Average Bid Price compilation available at:
http://www.austintexas.gov/page/average-bid-prices
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